Government of Himachal Pradesh Tribal Development Department रा॰सू०वि॰के॰ हि॰प्र॰ राज्य एकक डायरी सं०. 5/63/32 डायरी तिथि26/97/292

No.TBD (B) 1-1/2020

Dated Shimla-171002

17 July, 2021

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to create one post of Joint Director, Tribal Development, Class-I (Gazetted) in the pay scale of Rs. 15600-39100 plus Rs.7600/- Grade Pay in the Tribal Development Department, by keeping 02 posts of Senior Assistant in abeyance, with immediate effect, in the public in interest.

The expenditure involved on creation of above post will be debitable to Head of Account 2251-00-796-02-SOON (Non-Plan).

By Order

Principal Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. TBD (B) 1-1/2020

Dated, Shimla-171002,

17 July, 2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Commissioner, Tribal Development, H.P. Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Finance-Expenditure) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh with reference to his U.O. No. 55221600- Fin-F/2021 dated 28.01.2021.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh with reference to Cabinet decision on Item No. 04 dated 22.06.2021.
- 7. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, Lahaul & Spiti at Keylong, Kinnaur at Reckong -Peo, Himachal Pradesh.

The Dy. Director General, HP NIC, Shimla-171002 for uploading on official website.

11. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Shimla (Through web portal) for publishing in Government Gazette.

STD (S. Shanma)

Lulet
26/07/21

Special Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh